P08000037102

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Ph	one #)
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
(Document Numb	jei)
Certified Copies Certification	ates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200122425982

04/07/08--01048--022 ++87.50

TILEU 2008 APR -7 AMII: 54 SECRETARY OF STATE

الهجاري

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Dance in Leadership Institute Incorporated
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 \$78.75
Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Christina F Stephens
Name (Printed or typed)

5562 Lake Howell Road
Address

Winter Park FL 32792
City, State & Zip

(407)673-7339 (407)493-9984

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 8, 2008

CHRISTINA E. STEPHENS 5562 LAKE HOWELL RD. WINTER PARK, FL 32792

SUBJECT: DANCING IN LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: W08000017934

We have received your document for DANCING IN LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
New Filing Section

Letter Number: 608A00020624

District of Company in a DO DOV 6997 Wellshames Plants 99914

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

2008 APR -7 AM 11:55

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Dancing in Leadership Institute Incorporated

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle street address and mailing address is:

5562 Lake Howell Road; Winter Park, FL 32792

The street address and mailing address are the same.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Strengthening leaders and teams through the power of ballroom dancing

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 30.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The names of the equal partners of this corporation are:

- 1. Lukasz Rogowski; 676 Greywood Drive; Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
 - a. Title: President
- 2. Richard K. Bommelje; 8305 Amber Oak Drive; Orlando, Ft. 32817
 - a. Title: Vice-President
- 3. Christina E. Stephens; 1812 Howell Branch Road; Winter Park, FL 32789
 - a. Title: Vice-President

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT

The individual registering this corporation is:

Christina Stephens; 1812 Howell Branch Road; Winter Park, FL 32789

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The individual responsible for incorporating is:

Lukasz Rogowski; 676 Greywood Drive; Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

ARTICLE VIII

EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date is Monday, March 31st.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) '

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle street address and mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

2000 APR -7 AM II: 55
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

NKASZ ROGIOWSKI

Christina E Stephe

04-01-08

Date